EPS of the Sunway Group provided the income forgone and/or interest expense incurred on
the Sunway Shares purchased is less than the EPS before the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

30

5.4   Shareholdings of Directors, Major/Substantial Shareholders and Persons Connected to them

Based on the ROD as at LPD, conversion of the remaining 488,890,040 ICPS into new Sunway Shares and assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back is
implemented in full with buy back of up to 10% of the total number of Ordinary Shares and that the Ordinary Shares purchased are from shareholders
other than the existing Directors, Major/Substantial Shareholders and Persons Connected with them, the effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the
shareholdings of the existing Directors, Major/Substantial Shareholders and Persons Connected with them by virtue of Section 127 of the Act are set out
below:-

 Based on ROD as at LPD After Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors and Major Shareholders

Tan Sri Sir Dr. Jeffrey Cheah 34,438,200  0.56 3,635,310,638(a) 58.84 72,366,591 1.20 3,957,935,890(a) 65.52

Datin Paduka Sarena Cheah  6,636,516  0.11 3,657,815,620(b) 59.21 7,161,375 0.12 4,017,429,884(b) 66.51

Evan Cheah (Alternate Director) 5,304,474  0.09 3,657,807,848(c) 59.21 5,723,994 0.09 4,017,417,112(c) 66.51

Directors

Dato’ Sri Idris Jala - - - - - - - -

Tan Sri Dato’ (Dr.) Chew Chee Kin 8,294,631  0.13 232,986(d) # 12,266,827 0.20 465,972(d) 0.01

Tan Sri Datuk Dr. Rebecca Fatima Sta Maria - - - - - - - -

Dr. Philip Yeo Liat Kok - - - - - - - -

Datuk Tong Poh Keow - - - - - - - -

Datuk Zaiton binti Mohd Hassan - - - - - - - -

Datuk Mohd Anuar bin Taib - - - - - - - -

Major Shareholders

Puan Sri Susan Cheah - - 3,669,748,838(e) 59.40 - - 4,030,302,481(e) 66.72

Adrian Cheah - - 3,657,807,848(c) 59.21 - - 4,017,417,112(c) 66.51

Sungei Way Corporation Sdn Bhd 2,811,977,743  45.52 - - 3,116,452,092 51.59 - -

Active Equity Sdn Bhd 184,300,200  2.98 2,811,977,743(f) 45.52 199,955,200 3.31 3,116,452,092(f) 51.59

Jef-San Enterprise Sdn Bhd 627,091,705  10.15 - - 628,643,229 10.41 - -

31

 Based on ROD as at LPD After Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Substantial shareholder

Employees Provident Fund Board 519,435,653 8.41 - - 529,416,032 8.76 - -

Person connected with Directors and Major
Shareholders

Tan Yit Chong 7,772 # 6,636,516(g) 0.11 12,772 # 7,161,375(g) 0.12

Notes:

(a) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sdn Bhd, Jef-San Enterprise Sdn Bhd and children.

(b) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sdn Bhd, Jef-San Enterprise Sdn Bhd, spouse and parent.

(c) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 8 of the Act held through Active Equity Sdn Bhd, Sungei Way Corporation Sdn Bhd, Jef-San Enterprise Sdn Bhd and parent.

(d) Deemed interest by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act held through spouse.

(e) Deemed interest held through spouse and children.